

1880 S. Stoughton Road Madison WI 53716 Phone 608-223-1104 * Fax 608-223-1106 www.blmgrove.com

Notice of Annual Town Budget Meetings

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Blooming Grove Town Board will hold its Annual Budget Meeting on Monday, November 15, 2021 at 5:30pm in the Town Hall located at 1880 S. Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin. FURTHERMORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Town Elector Meeting will take place on Monday, November 15, 2021 immediately following the Public Hearing on the proposed 2022 Town Budget, in the Town Hall located at 1880 South Stoughton Road, Madison, Wisconsin.

AGENDA FOR TOWN BOARD BUDGET MEETING

- 1. Order of Business
 - a. Call Meeting to Order; reminder for attendees to sign In
 - b. Roll Call
 - c. Pledge of Allegiance
 - d. Acknowledgement of Meeting Notice/Posting
- 2. Discussion/Decision Items
 - a. Open Public Hearing for the Proposed 2022 Town Budget
 - b. Close Public Hearing for the Proposed 2022 Town Budget
- 3. <u>Recess</u> (Town Elector Meeting takes place see agenda below)
- 4. <u>Reconvene</u> (after Town Elector Meeting adjourns)
- 5. Approval of the 2022 Town Budget
- 6. <u>Adjourn</u>

A quorum of the Blooming Grove Plan Commission may be in attendance to gather information relevant to their responsibilities. No matter shall be considered, nor shall Plan Commission members take any action, at this meeting.

AGENDA FOR TOWN ELECTOR MEETING

- 1. Order of Business
 - a. Call Meeting to Order
 - b. Acknowledgement of Meeting Notice/Posting
- 2. Discussion/Decision Items
 - a. Town Resolution 2021-03, to approve the 2021 Town Levy
- 3. <u>Adjourn</u>

Dated and Posted October 29, 2021

NOTE: A summary of the proposed 2022 budget is posted along with this notice. Copies of the detailed budget are available by contacting the Town Office at 608-223-1104 or bgadmin@blmgrove.com, or by stopping by the Town Office at 1880 S. Stoughton Road, Madison WI 53716.